-OP \$40.00 5104

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D. Morgan Tench	07/02/1991
Dennis P. Anderson	07/02/1991

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell International Corporation
Street Address:	1049 Camino Dos Rios
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5104494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.271.2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph N. Ziebert

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071815-0551

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer Vandenplas

Total Attachments: 1

source=US5104494#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, D. Morgan Tench, of Ventura, County of Ventura, and State of California; and Dennis P. Anderson, of Newbury Park, County of Ventura, and State of California; hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "inventors," have invented jointly certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF RESTORING SOLDERABILITY

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as the "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 89SC003, in the patent files of the inventors' employer, ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

IT IS NOW AGREED that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

	y of Ventura, and State of California, this
_2 day of July , 1991.	
D. Morgan Tench D. Morgan Tench, Inventor	Vennis Plenderson
D. Morgarl/Tench, Inventor	Dennis P. Anderson, Inventor
State of California)) ss. County of Ventura)	
County of Ventura)	
On this day of	, 1991, before me personally appeared D. e known to be the persons whose names are vieldged to me that they executed the same.
(SEAL)	Agul Ross
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public
PAULA J. ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	_
VENTURA COUNTY My computer MAY 6, 1994	

PATENT REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 08/31/2006